



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103711

BAMBUU ASIAN EATERY

License Type: Food

3606 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3652787

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the red fire extinguisher by the back door, the indicator is in the red zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1507141

OCEANSIDE PIZZA 4

License Type: Food

2911 OXBOW CIR STE 102 , COCOA 32926

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3623058

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher meter reading in the red zone

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507344

SAIGON PHO BANH MI & BOBA

License Type: Food

97 E MERRITT AVE , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 11/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3595821

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In employee restroom

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Collier

License Number: 2103490

BROOKS GOURMET BURGERS

License Type: Food

841-845 VANDERBILT BEACH RD #24-26-28 , NAPLES 34108

Insp Date: 11/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3656052

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Near Reach in freezer observed fire extinguisher on floor.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614580

TEQUILAS D' ORO MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

9753 DEER LAKE CT , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 11/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3644765

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked with service cart in dining area. Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613915

DUNKIN

License Type: Food

3929 HENDRICKS AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 11/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3682928

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By rear door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/29/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler

License Number: 2800796

POMPANO 6TH ST BAGELS AND DELI

License Type: Food

109 S 6TH ST STE 100 , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3649566

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door is blocked by empty boxes. Person in charge removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3912868

WING KING OF FLETCHER

License Type: Food

1132 E FLETCHER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3636984

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer stored on food preparation table not under hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912619

SOUTH SORE PIZZA & SUBS INC

License Type: Food

3026 E COLLEGE AVE , RUSKIN 33570

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3643382

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed food being cooked in fryer not located under a hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5500987

MEXICAN GRILL AND CATINA DON PATRON

License Type: Food

96098 LOFTON SQUARE CT , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 11/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3604853

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed scorch marks on outlet beneath food prep team cook line and scorch marks on outlet in sever/ drink prep area, operator stated that the fire marshal already came out and inspected the outlets.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500796

SANDBAR AND KITCHEN

License Type: Food

2910 ATLANTIC AVE , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 11/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3606698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 propane tanks in storage near front door inside building at front entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/29/2025

Sumter

License Number: 7000645

BROWNWOOD HOTEL AND SPA

License Type: Food

3003 BROWNWOOD BLVD , THE VILLAGES 32163

Insp Date: 11/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3601893

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by back exit of kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407765

OSAKA SUSHI AND HIBACHI

License Type: Food

705 N DIXIE FWY , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Insp Date: 11/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3667824

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Sushi area blocked by chair and high chair

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.